

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6108


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11
TH

 APRIL, 2017/ CHAITRA 21, 1939 (SAKA)


SLEEPER CELLS


6108. SHRI PARESH RAVAL:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has identified the Pakistani people from Gujarat who are working as sleeper cells for Pakistan; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a) to (b): The Government does not have any specific information about sleeper cells of Pakistan in Gujarat. However, the Central and State

Agencies are working in close coordination to detect and neutralize any such

cells.


******

